FPGA-Based Lightweight Hardware Architecture of the
PHOTON Hash Function for IoT Edge Devices
Journal: IEEE Access
Manuscript ID Access-2020-40888
Manuscript Type: Regular Manuscript
Date Submitted by the
Author: 17-Aug-2020
Complete List of Authors: Al-Shatari, Mohammed; Universiti Teknologi PETRONAS, Electrical and

t [bit]
Hash Digest
n [bit]
Input Rate
r [bit]
Output Rate
rʹ [bit]
Capacity
c [bit]
Cell Size
s [bit]
Matrix Size
d [cell]
Rounds
Nr
PHOTON-80/20/16 100 80 20 16 80 4 5 12
PHOTON-128/16/16 144 128 16 16 128 4 6 12
PHOTON-160/36/36 196 160 36 36 160 4 7 12
PHOTON-224/32/32 256 224 32 32 224 4 8 12
PHOTON-256/32/32 288 256 32 32 256 8 6 12
Page 2 of 10
For Review Only
IEEE Access
1